
         MHSAA LP Regional 25-03 - 10/29/2016 9:38:15 PM          

                   Delta College, Bay City, MI                    

 

                         Varsity Boys 5000 Meter Run                           

=============================================================================

= 

    Name                        Yr Team                             Time   

Pts 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

- 

  1 Yami Albrecht               10 Caro                        15:49.10      

1  

  2 Evan Goodell                12 St. Louis                   15:56.80      

2  

  3 Zakaria Drews               12 Caro                        16:54.30      

3  

  4 D'Anthony Goodwin           12 Carrollton                  17:02.00      

4  

  5 Parker Hayes                11 Beaverton                   17:11.00      

5  

  6 Caleb Cotton                10 Caro                        17:18.20      

6  

  7 Kendal Delpiere             12 Bad Axe                     17:19.00      

7  

  8 David Knarian               10 Bad Axe                     17:22.90      

8  

  9 Aaron Rice                  12 Sanford-Meridian            17:29.20      

9  

 10 Cortez Rivera               11 Carrollton                  17:30.40     

10  

 11 Bryden Miller               10 Caro                        17:31.50     

11  

 12 Cologio Alighire             9 St. Louis                   17:34.60     

12  

 13 Greison McLeod               9 Hemlock                     17:37.30     

13  

 14 Tyler Kramer                11 Hemlock                     17:38.80     

14  

 15 Wesley Beck                  9 Frankenmuth                 17:44.90     

15  

 16 Zach Grubaugh               11 Sanford-Meridian            17:47.00     

16  

 17 Elijah Hayes                 9 Beaverton                   17:49.70     

17  

 18 Peyton Tipton               11 Montrose                    17:52.50     

18  

 19 Joe Wade                     9 Montrose                    18:02.80     

19  

 20 Isaak Biddle                12 Frankenmuth                 18:09.70     

20  

 21 Logan Murphy                12 Sanford-Meridian            18:11.30     

21  

 22 Aaron Hulburt               10 Caro                        18:13.20     

22  

 23 Sam Stahlbaum               12 Frankenmuth                 18:27.40     

23  



 24 Luke Losee                  11 Reese                       18:30.20     

24  

 25 Rhys Wazny                  10 St Charles                  18:32.40         

 26 Graham Govitz               11 Beaverton                   18:33.60     

25  

 27 Logan Williams              11 Beaverton                   18:34.80     

26  

 28 Peyton Hobson               10 Montrose                    18:35.00     

27  

 29 Camerin Miller              11 Montrose                    18:37.80     

28  

 30 Connor Graves               11 Beaverton                   18:38.20     

29  

 31 Isaac Steele                10 Beaverton                   18:39.50     

30  

 32 Carson Yahrmarkt            11 Sanford-Meridian            18:39.80     

31  

 33 Austyn Rhines               10 St. Louis                   18:45.10     

32  

 34 Jeffrey Blackwell           10 St. Louis                   18:49.50     

33  

 35 Seth Orvosh                 11 Sanford-Meridian            18:51.50     

34  

 36 Isaac Johnson                9 Reese                       18:55.70     

35  

 37 Owen Galsterer              10 Reese                       18:58.60     

36  

 38 Evan Robishaw                9 Hemlock                     19:04.50     

37  

 39 Michael Wert                12 St. Louis                   19:05.60     

38  

 40 Eric Vandefifer             11 Montrose                    19:09.70     

39  

 41 Logan Kociba                 9 Bad Axe                     19:13.60     

40  

 42 Scott Nedoff                10 Frankenmuth                 19:13.80     

41  

 43 Ben Dennings                12 Montrose                    19:18.50     

42  

 44 Harrison Lamont             11 Hemlock                     19:24.90     

43  

 45 Eli Buss                     9 Bad Axe                     19:25.60     

44  

 46 Ethan Dunman                11 Mt Morris                   19:29.80     

45  

 47 Jerrit Pierce               10 Sanford-Meridian            19:30.30     

46  

 48 Kade Meganck                11 Montrose                    19:31.60     

47  

 49 Brandon McDonald            12 Carrollton                  19:33.00     

48  

 50 Jacob Childs                11 Reese                       19:35.20     

49  

 51 Will Hobkirk                10 Bad Axe                     19:35.60     

50  

 52 Joe Miller                  12 Sanford-Meridian            19:39.20     

51  



 53 Domanik Cox                 12 Mt Morris                   19:53.20     

52  

 54 Ronnie Valdez               10 Carrollton                  19:53.90     

53  

 55 Brandon DeRosia             12 St. Louis                   19:54.60     

54  

 56 Carter McDonald              9 Carrollton                  19:55.00     

55  

 57 Matthew Wesolek              9 Carrollton                  19:56.70     

56  

 58 Sam Piper                   10 Frankenmuth                 19:58.10     

57  

 59 Austin Rios                 12 St. Louis                   19:58.50     

58  

 60 Steven Hill                 11 Reese                       20:01.00     

59  

 61 Devin Neumann               10 Saginaw Valley Luthe        20:03.80     

60  

 62 Grant Barnes                12 Vassar                      20:18.50         

 63 Tanner Wilkins               9 St Charles                  20:19.80         

 64 Michael Valone              10 Frankenmuth                 20:20.90     

61  

 65 Hunter Moon                 11 Hemlock                     20:21.90     

62  

 66 Connor McVannel             12 Hemlock                     20:24.50     

63  

 67 Nicholas Hyslop              9 Frankenmuth                 20:36.10     

64  

 68 Brenden Jurgess             12 Bad Axe                     21:06.70     

65  

 69 Kyle Vanderelzen             9 Carrollton                  21:08.70     

66  

 70 Matthew Loucks               9 Hemlock                     21:13.70     

67  

 71 Eathon Greenia              11 Reese                       21:18.60     

68  

 72 Elijah Shepherd             10 Reese                       21:19.70     

69  

 73 Javier Puebla               10 Vassar                      21:22.50         

 74 Hal Hudson                  12 Caro                        21:23.70     

70  

 75 Jacob Streeter              11 Saginaw Valley Luthe        21:36.20     

71  

 76 Javier Garcia-Mayoral       10 Vassar                      21:53.80         

 77 Cole Govitz                  9 Beaverton                   21:58.40     

72  

 78 Josh O'Laughlin             11 Saginaw Valley Luthe        22:04.40     

73  

 79 Brenton Morand              10 Pinconning                  22:12.90         

 80 Jacob Palmreuter            12 Saginaw Valley Luthe        22:28.30     

74  

 81 Matthew Lemanski             9 Saginaw Valley Luthe        22:45.90     

75  

 82 Jacob Rowley                 9 Mt Morris                   22:46.90     

76  

 83 Logan Gutierrez              9 Millington                  23:05.10         

 84 Dameon Knox                 10 Millington                  23:05.40         



 85 Cody VanGordon              12 Mt Morris                   23:20.80     

77  

 86 Travis Bodhaine             12 St Charles                  23:24.20         

 87 Jake Allen                  10 Mt Morris                   23:53.80     

78  

 88 Caleb Dolan                  9 Mt Morris                   23:58.10     

79  

 89 Harman Singh                10 Saginaw Valley Luthe        23:59.00     

80  

 90 Jesse Munsell               11 Mt Morris                   24:00.10     

81  

 91 Matthew Wilkins             11 Saginaw Valley Luthe        32:26.70     

82  

 

 

 

                   Varsity Boys 5000 Meter Run Team Scores                     

=============================================================================

= 

    Team                          Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7)  

=============================================================================

= 

  1 Caro                          43      1    3    6   11   22   70    -   

      1     Yami Albrecht             15:49.10  

      3     Zakaria Drews             16:54.30  

      6     Caleb Cotton              17:18.20  

      11    Bryden Miller             17:31.50  

      22    Aaron Hulburt             18:13.20  

      70    Hal Hudson                21:23.70 * 

  2 Beaverton                     102     5   17   25   26   29   30   72   

      5     Parker Hayes              17:11.00  

      17    Elijah Hayes              17:49.70  

      25    Graham Govitz             18:33.60  

      26    Logan Williams            18:34.80  

      29    Connor Graves             18:38.20  

      30    Isaac Steele              18:39.50 * 

      72    Cole Govitz               21:58.40 * 

  3 Sanford-Meridian              111     9   16   21   31   34   46   51   

      9     Aaron Rice                17:29.20  

      16    Zach Grubaugh             17:47.00  

      21    Logan Murphy              18:11.30  

      31    Carson Yahrmarkt          18:39.80  

      34    Seth Orvosh               18:51.50  

      46    Jerrit Pierce             19:30.30 * 

      51    Joe Miller                19:39.20 * 

  4 St. Louis                     117     2   12   32   33   38   54   58   

      2     Evan Goodell              15:56.80  

      12    Cologio Alighire          17:34.60  

      32    Austyn Rhines             18:45.10  

      33    Jeffrey Blackwell         18:49.50  

      38    Michael Wert              19:05.60  

      54    Brandon DeRosia           19:54.60 * 

      58    Austin Rios               19:58.50 * 

  5 Montrose                      131    18   19   27   28   39   42   47   

      18    Peyton Tipton             17:52.50  

      19    Joe Wade                  18:02.80  

      27    Peyton Hobson             18:35.00  



      28    Camerin Miller            18:37.80  

      39    Eric Vandefifer           19:09.70  

      42    Ben Dennings              19:18.50 * 

      47    Kade Meganck              19:31.60 * 

  6 Bad Axe                       149     7    8   40   44   50   65    -   

      7     Kendal Delpiere           17:19.00  

      8     David Knarian             17:22.90  

      40    Logan Kociba              19:13.60  

      44    Eli Buss                  19:25.60  

      50    Will Hobkirk              19:35.60  

      65    Brenden Jurgess           21:06.70 * 

  7 Frankenmuth                   156    15   20   23   41   57   61   64   

      15    Wesley Beck               17:44.90  

      20    Isaak Biddle              18:09.70  

      23    Sam Stahlbaum             18:27.40  

      41    Scott Nedoff              19:13.80  

      57    Sam Piper                 19:58.10  

      61    Michael Valone            20:20.90 * 

      64    Nicholas Hyslop           20:36.10 * 

  8 Hemlock                       169    13   14   37   43   62   63   67   

      13    Greison McLeod            17:37.30  

      14    Tyler Kramer              17:38.80  

      37    Evan Robishaw             19:04.50  

      43    Harrison Lamont           19:24.90  

      62    Hunter Moon               20:21.90  

      63    Connor McVannel           20:24.50 * 

      67    Matthew Loucks            21:13.70 * 

  9 Carrollton                    170     4   10   48   53   55   56   66   

      4     D'Anthony Goodwin         17:02.00  

      10    Cortez Rivera             17:30.40  

      48    Brandon McDonald          19:33.00  

      53    Ronnie Valdez             19:53.90  

      55    Carter McDonald           19:55.00  

      56    Matthew Wesolek           19:56.70 * 

      66    Kyle Vanderelzen          21:08.70 * 

 10 Reese                         203    24   35   36   49   59   68   69   

      24    Luke Losee                18:30.20  

      35    Isaac Johnson             18:55.70  

      36    Owen Galsterer            18:58.60  

      49    Jacob Childs              19:35.20  

      59    Steven Hill               20:01.00  

      68    Eathon Greenia            21:18.60 * 

      69    Elijah Shepherd           21:19.70 * 

 11 Mt Morris                     328    45   52   76   77   78   79   81   

      45    Ethan Dunman              19:29.80  

      52    Domanik Cox               19:53.20  

      76    Jacob Rowley              22:46.90  

      77    Cody VanGordon            23:20.80  

      78    Jake Allen                23:53.80  

      79    Caleb Dolan               23:58.10 * 

      81    Jesse Munsell             24:00.10 * 

 12 Saginaw Valley Luthe          353    60   71   73   74   75   80   82   

      60    Devin Neumann             20:03.80  

      71    Jacob Streeter            21:36.20  

      73    Josh O'Laughlin           22:04.40  

      74    Jacob Palmreuter          22:28.30  

      75    Matthew Lemanski          22:45.90  



      80    Harman Singh              23:59.00 * 

      82    Matthew Wilkins           32:26.70 * 

 

 

                         Varsity Girls 5000 Meter Run                          

=============================================================================

= 

    Name                        Yr Team                             Time   

Pts 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

- 

  1 Remington Hobson            11 Montrose                    19:45.40      

1  

  2 Sophee Robinson             11 Reese                       20:02.70      

2  

  3 Hannah Ordiway              10 Sanford-Meridian            20:06.10      

3  

  4 Kamrie Filipiak             12 St. Louis                   20:20.50      

4  

  5 Hannah Loucks               11 Frankenmuth                 20:25.30      

5  

  6 Brooklyn Filipiak           10 St. Louis                   20:51.20      

6  

  7 Samantha Rapson              9 Frankenmuth                 21:02.70      

7  

  8 Jelena Prescott              9 Bad Axe                     21:16.70      

8  

  9 Madeline Horton             10 Millington                  21:19.20      

9  

 10 Emma Sollner                10 Hemlock                     21:20.20     

10  

 11 Alexis North                 9 Sanford-Meridian            21:20.90     

11  

 12 Allison Hawken               9 Reese                       21:24.60     

12  

 13 Madisyn Wirth               12 Sanford-Meridian            21:31.00     

13  

 14 Kallie Lindow                9 Frankenmuth                 21:33.60     

14  

 15 Lauren Shaffner             10 Hemlock                     21:39.20     

15  

 16 Cassidy Forbes               9 Sanford-Meridian            21:43.40     

16  

 17 Zoe Neirink                 10 Frankenmuth                 22:00.30     

17  

 18 Autumn Gentner              12 Frankenmuth                 22:07.70     

18  

 19 Mikayla Beeler              12 Bad Axe                     22:19.70     

19  

 20 Haley Trickey               12 Millington                  22:22.60     

20  

 21 Katie Blanchard             10 Sanford-Meridian            22:29.60     

21  

 22 Natalie Hoffman             11 Hemlock                     22:32.50     

22  

 23 Ellie Fisch                 10 Caro                        22:36.10     

23  



 24 Morgan Strzynski            12 Hemlock                     22:38.00     

24  

 25 Katie Mapes                 12 Sanford-Meridian            22:40.80     

25  

 26 Lydia Chapelo                9 Caro                        22:41.40     

26  

 27 Karlee Rychlick             12 St. Louis                   22:48.10     

27  

 28 Lindsey Field                9 Montrose                    22:50.50     

28  

 29 Hannah Watson               11 Hemlock                     22:53.80     

29  

 30 Baylee Stainforth            9 Frankenmuth                 23:01.90     

30  

 31 Savana McDowell              9 Montrose                    23:07.10     

31  

 32 Hailey Jennings             12 Montrose                    23:09.00     

32  

 33 Gabby Harris                10 Frankenmuth                 23:13.80     

33  

 34 Makazhia McGowan            11 Carrollton                  23:19.10         

 35 Taylor Findlay              10 Reese                       23:20.70     

34  

 36 Indyana McCoy               11 Reese                       23:22.10     

35  

 37 Mackenzie Town              11 Saginaw Valley Luthe        23:22.60     

36  

 38 Sydney Olmstead             11 Millington                  23:30.60     

37  

 39 Alaina Yuker                10 Hemlock                     23:35.20     

38  

 40 Lucia Vera                  10 Vassar                      23:41.50         

 41 Madison Town                11 Saginaw Valley Luthe        23:48.10     

39  

 42 Amber Wing                  11 Montrose                    23:50.30     

40  

 43 Abbie Brushaber              9 Beaverton                   23:51.90     

41  

 44 Madison Kociba              10 Bad Axe                     23:57.10     

42  

 45 Josie Fitzpatrick           10 Bad Axe                     24:01.40     

43  

 46 Hannnah Dennis              11 Caro                        24:05.40     

44  

 47 Maggie Ingram               12 Bad Axe                     24:13.90     

45  

 48 Cayley Adcock               12 Pinconning                  24:38.80     

46  

 49 Sarah Rezler                12 Saginaw Valley Luthe        24:39.70     

47  

 50 Zoe Dickman                  9 St. Louis                   24:43.20     

48  

 51 Stephanie Church             9 Hemlock                     24:46.70     

49  

 52 Stacey LaRouche             12 Pinconning                  25:00.40     

50  



 53 Hailee Hull                 10 Reese                       25:01.20     

51  

 54 Elyse Greenwood             12 Saginaw Valley Luthe        25:02.00     

52  

 55 Grace Branding              12 Caro                        25:05.70     

53  

 56 Cassandra Ross               9 Saginaw Valley Luthe        25:17.80     

54  

 57 Brittney Roberson           11 St. Louis                   25:21.50     

55  

 58 Aynslee Koutz               10 St. Louis                   25:22.30     

56  

 59 Catherine Anger              9 Caro                        25:23.20     

57  

 60 Lydia Stevens               12 Montrose                    25:24.30     

58  

 61 Elizabeth Bilicki           12 Vassar                      25:31.10         

 62 Kendall Root                10 Caro                        25:32.20     

59  

 63 Averie Bassage               9 Beaverton                   25:40.60     

60  

 64 Ericka White                12 Millington                  25:43.60     

61  

 65 Amanda Hillier              10 Montrose                    25:49.20     

62  

 66 Gabriella Beeler            10 Bad Axe                     25:57.40     

63  

 67 Lindsay Hagenow             11 Saginaw Valley Luthe        26:01.50     

64  

 68 Paige Bacon                 11 Mt Morris                   26:04.90         

 69 Jamison Piper               10 Sanford-Meridian            26:17.10     

65  

 70 Marisol Reyes               10 Caro                        26:50.00     

66  

 71 Klaudia Sutter               9 Reese                       26:55.20     

67  

 72 Anna Maciag                 12 Pinconning                  27:09.90     

68  

 73 Leah Denome                 10 Millington                  27:10.20     

69  

 74 Beth Breault                12 Beaverton                   27:21.50     

70  

 75 Robin Rodriguez             11 Saginaw Valley Luthe        27:29.40     

71  

 76 Donna Jean Eschenbach       12 Beaverton                   27:37.20     

72  

 77 Autumn Pillsbury            11 St Charles                  28:05.50         

 78 Amber Breault               12 Beaverton                   28:10.20     

73  

 79 Marissa Trombley            12 Reese                       28:37.00     

74  

 80 Brynn Bearss                 9 Millington                  29:25.60     

75  

 81 Sonja Reichel               12 Bad Axe                     29:32.80     

76  

 82 Jena Wazny                  10 St Charles                  30:08.70         

 83 Chloe Del Valle             12 Carrollton                  30:23.50         



 84 Alexis Whyte                11 Pinconning                  30:28.80     

77  

 85 Emily Bennett                9 Pinconning                  30:51.10     

78  

 86 Maryland Williams           10 Mt Morris                   31:46.70         

 87 Olivia Morand               11 Pinconning                  31:53.60     

79  

 88 Lydia Rouleau               12 Pinconning                  32:37.80     

80  

 89 Katelyn Housey              10 St Charles                  34:59.80         

 

 

 

                   Varsity Girls 5000 Meter Run Team Scores                    

=============================================================================

= 

    Team                          Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7)  

=============================================================================

= 

  1 Frankenmuth                   61      5    7   14   17   18   30   33   

      5     Hannah Loucks             20:25.30  

      7     Samantha Rapson           21:02.70  

      14    Kallie Lindow             21:33.60  

      17    Zoe Neirink               22:00.30  

      18    Autumn Gentner            22:07.70  

      30    Baylee Stainforth         23:01.90 * 

      33    Gabby Harris              23:13.80 * 

  2 Sanford-Meridian              64      3   11   13   16   21   25   65   

      3     Hannah Ordiway            20:06.10  

      11    Alexis North              21:20.90  

      13    Madisyn Wirth             21:31.00  

      16    Cassidy Forbes            21:43.40  

      21    Katie Blanchard           22:29.60  

      25    Katie Mapes               22:40.80 * 

      65    Jamison Piper             26:17.10 * 

  3 Hemlock                       100    10   15   22   24   29   38   49   

      10    Emma Sollner              21:20.20  

      15    Lauren Shaffner           21:39.20  

      22    Natalie Hoffman           22:32.50  

      24    Morgan Strzynski          22:38.00  

      29    Hannah Watson             22:53.80  

      38    Alaina Yuker              23:35.20 * 

      49    Stephanie Church          24:46.70 * 

  4 Montrose                      132     1   28   31   32   40   58   62   

      1     Remington Hobson          19:45.40  

      28    Lindsey Field             22:50.50  

      31    Savana McDowell           23:07.10  

      32    Hailey Jennings           23:09.00  

      40    Amber Wing                23:50.30  

      58    Lydia Stevens             25:24.30 * 

      62    Amanda Hillier            25:49.20 * 

  5 Reese                         134     2   12   34   35   51   67   74   

      2     Sophee Robinson           20:02.70  

      12    Allison Hawken            21:24.60  

      34    Taylor Findlay            23:20.70  

      35    Indyana McCoy             23:22.10  

      51    Hailee Hull               25:01.20  



      67    Klaudia Sutter            26:55.20 * 

      74    Marissa Trombley          28:37.00 * 

  6 St. Louis                     140     4    6   27   48   55   56    -   

      4     Kamrie Filipiak           20:20.50  

      6     Brooklyn Filipiak         20:51.20  

      27    Karlee Rychlick           22:48.10  

      48    Zoe Dickman               24:43.20  

      55    Brittney Roberson         25:21.50  

      56    Aynslee Koutz             25:22.30 * 

  7 Bad Axe                       157     8   19   42   43   45   63   76   

      8     Jelena Prescott           21:16.70  

      19    Mikayla Beeler            22:19.70  

      42    Madison Kociba            23:57.10  

      43    Josie Fitzpatrick         24:01.40  

      45    Maggie Ingram             24:13.90  

      63    Gabriella Beeler          25:57.40 * 

      76    Sonja Reichel             29:32.80 * 

  8 Millington                    196     9   20   37   61   69   75    -   

      9     Madeline Horton           21:19.20  

      20    Haley Trickey             22:22.60  

      37    Sydney Olmstead           23:30.60  

      61    Ericka White              25:43.60  

      69    Leah Denome               27:10.20  

      75    Brynn Bearss              29:25.60 * 

  9 Caro                          203    23   26   44   53   57   59   66   

      23    Ellie Fisch               22:36.10  

      26    Lydia Chapelo             22:41.40  

      44    Hannnah Dennis            24:05.40  

      53    Grace Branding            25:05.70  

      57    Catherine Anger           25:23.20  

      59    Kendall Root              25:32.20 * 

      66    Marisol Reyes             26:50.00 * 

 10 Saginaw Valley Luthe          228    36   39   47   52   54   64   71   

      36    Mackenzie Town            23:22.60  

      39    Madison Town              23:48.10  

      47    Sarah Rezler              24:39.70  

      52    Elyse Greenwood           25:02.00  

      54    Cassandra Ross            25:17.80  

      64    Lindsay Hagenow           26:01.50 * 

      71    Robin Rodriguez           27:29.40 * 

 11 Beaverton                     316    41   60   70   72   73    -    -   

      41    Abbie Brushaber           23:51.90  

      60    Averie Bassage            25:40.60  

      70    Beth Breault              27:21.50  

      72    Donna Jean Eschenbach     27:37.20  

      73    Amber Breault             28:10.20  

 12 Pinconning                    319    46   50   68   77   78   79   80   

      46    Cayley Adcock             24:38.80  

      50    Stacey LaRouche           25:00.40  

      68    Anna Maciag               27:09.90  

      77    Alexis Whyte              30:28.80  

      78    Emily Bennett             30:51.10  

      79    Olivia Morand             31:53.60 * 

      80    Lydia Rouleau             32:37.80 * 

 

 


